Senior Day Care Services

Proposed Extended Hours of Operation and Fee Schedule

Hours of operation of the Senior Day Care Program reduce from 7:30 am to 5:30 pm (current) to 8:30 am to 5:30 pm (proposed).

Proposed Fee Schedule Effective 1/1/09				
Scheduled Attendance Regular Enrollment	Proposed Standard Program Hours 8:30 am to 4:30 pm	Proposed Extended Program Hours 4:30 pm to 5:30 pm		
1-10 scheduled days per month	\$52/day			
11-18 scheduled days per month	\$46/day			
19+ scheduled days per month	\$44/day	Additional \$10 per day		
Short-Term Enrollment (under 30 days)	\$56/day			
Agency Reimbursement Rate	\$53/day			
Application Processing Fee	\$50			
Late Pick Up Fee / Early Drop off	No change			

Respite Care (up to 4 hours)	\$42	\$52 for 4 hours including any portion of the hour between 4:30 pm and 5:30 pm
Respite Care (4 to 8 hours)	\$56	\$66 for 4 to 8 hours including any portion of the hour between 4:30 pm and 5:30 pm

	based on Functional Assessment	LOC 1 = No Surcharge LOC 2 = +\$3 per day
based of Functional Assessment	LOC 3 = +\$5 per day	

Current Fee Schedule (Through 12/31/08)*

Option #1	Option #2	Option #3	Option #4
Standard Package	Early Bird Package	After Hours Package	All-Inclusive Package
Basic Program Hours 8:30am-4:30pm	Basic Program Hours PLUS earlier arrival 7:30am-8:30am or portion thereof	Basic Program Hours PLUS later departure 4:30pm-5:30pm or portion thereof	Basic Program Hours PLUS earlier arrival and later departure 7:30-8:30am AND 4:30-5:30pm or portion(s) thereof
\$45/day	\$55	\$55	\$60
\$40/day	\$50	\$50	\$55
\$38/day	\$48	\$48	\$53
\$52/day	\$62	\$62	\$67
\$46/day	\$56	\$56	\$61
\$50	\$50	\$50	\$50

Members who are NOT dropped off and/or picked up within the hours defined for the option chosen are subject to an additional fee of \$2 per minute outside of the agreed to option/scheduled time.

IMPORTANT CURRENT REQUIREMENTS

Participants are required to reserve their days of attendance in advance. The fee is also to be paid in advance of services.

IMPORTANT NEW REQUIREMENTS

A Functional Assessment will be conducted prior to enrollment and every six months thereafter, or upon significant observed changes in functional capacity. This Functional Assessment will determine the Level of Care (LOC) required ranging from LOC 1 to LOC 3. There will be no additional charge for LOC 1. A daily surcharge of \$3 for LOC 2 and \$5 for LOC 3 will be applied.

Participants are required to reserve their days of attendance in advance, except for respite care which is available on a first-requested, first-served basis dependent on availability of space and staff. The fee is also to be paid in advance of services.

Fees in each category may be increased by \$1.00 to \$5.00 on July 1st and January 1st commencing July 1, 2009 upon Director approval.